## **SELECT BOARD**

## **AGENDA**

## Thursday, July 8<sup>th</sup>, 2021, 7:00 pm Zoom Remote Access Meeting

Pursuant to Governor Baker's March 12, 2020 Order Suspending Certain Provisions of the Open Meeting Law, G.L. c. 30A, §18, this public meeting of the Town of Bolton Select Board is being conducted via remote participation. No in-person attendance of members of the public will be permitted, but the public can access this meeting while in progress by Zoom Video Communications, Inc. (Zoom). Guidelines for Participants

- Utilize raise hand function to address the Board. (Alt-Y)
- Remain on mute until you have been addressed by the Board Chair.
- Participants are required to state or display first and last name prior to addressing the Board.

1.	7:00pm –	Request for approval to hold the 2021 Ride to Defeat ALS on Sunday, September
	7:05pm	19 <sup>th</sup> , 2021. (Myke Farricker)
2.	7:05pm –	Request for approval of pilot program to provide on demand livery service for
	7:15 pm	residents. and possible vote to execute the intermunicipal agreement with
		Metropolitan Area Planning Council (MAPC) Minuteman Advisory Group on
		Interlocal Coordination (MAGIC) Subregion.
3.	7:15pm –	Public hearing on the complaint of Animal Control Officer Phyllis Tower that the dog
	8:00pm	named Brody (License #737) belonging to Monica Danaher of 79 Lancaster Road may
		be a nuisance or dangerous dog pursuant to M.G.L. c. 140 § 157 and the Code of the
		Town of Bolton, Chapter 110-Animals, Section 110-3 Prohibited Conduct.
4.	8:00 pm –	Town Administrator Report
	8:10 pm	COVID-19 Update
		Update on Electric Vehicle (EV) Charging Stations
		ESSER II Funds
		June Coffee with Town Administrator Update
		• Announcement of Coffee with Town Administrator on July 9, 2021 at the
		Bolton Bean.
5.	8:10 pm-	Select Board Business
	8:20 pm	Public Service Announcements (s)
		Review and Approve End of Year Transfers
		• Consideration and vote to amend the petition to change the name of the Board
		of Selectmen to the Select Board as previously voted by the Select Board on
		June 17, 2021 to include the Zoning Bylaw amendment notwithstanding the
		public hearing requirement.
		• Vote to accept gifts through June 30, 2021.
		Approve Bills/Payroll warrants: W21-27 & W21-27A
		• Minutes
6.	8:20 pm –	• Executive Session pursuant to M.G.L. Chapter 39, S.23B purpose 3 to review
	8:30 pm	and approve minutes. Board will return to open session for the purpose of
	_	adjournment only.
7	M4:	

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87382569876?pwd=Q3Ziano0UVhnOFdDaFFLbFZUNEx1UT09

Meeting ID: 873 8256 9876 One tap mobile +13126266799,,87382569876#

**Passcode: 292841** Dial by your location +1 929 436 2866